

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-9 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4664/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No. 5085/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHBAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

SRI RAJENDRA SINGH RANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI PRASAD MAURYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.M.A.Kazmi, Adv.General(U.P.)

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Mohit Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr.P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, Adv.

Dr.Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms.Jahanvi Warrech, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The main matter itself is coming on 14.07.2006. We direct the Registry to list the IAs along

with the main matter on 14.07.2006 before the larger Bench.

2

Counter by all the respondents be filed with ten days.

Rejoinder, if any, on or before 14.07.2006.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master