

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4664/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No. 5085/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

SRI RAJENDRA SINGH RANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI PRASAD MAURYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay,imple  
adment as

party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10497 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10498 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4669 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4671 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4677 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6323 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2006 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

2

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these matters on 24th July, 2006.

In the meanwhile, records of the High Court be summoned.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

( Veera Verma )

Court Master

NOTE: This item is shown as Item No.301 before a Special Bench of Hon'ble Mr.Justice

K.G.Balakrishna, Hon'ble Mr.Justice P.P.Naolekar and Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.K.Jain in the list of

tomorrow i.e. 14th July, 2006.