

ITEM NO.301(PH)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4664/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in WP No. 5085/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

SRI RAJENDRA SINGH RANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI PRASAD MAURYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and directions and exemption from filing

O.T.,impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4669 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4671 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4677 of 2006

(With prayer for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6323 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10497 of 2006

(With prayer for permission to urge addl.events and exemption from filing
O.T. and

with prayer interim relief and office report)

AND WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10498 of 2006

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and clarification
and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.K.Lahiri, Adv.
Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms.Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr.Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

2

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Ms.Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Aadarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

in SLP(C)No.4669/06 &

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

4671/06

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr.E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Mrs.Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Arun Francis, Adv.
Mr.Kusti Chaturvedi, Adv.
For M/s.P.H.Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.C.Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr.P.N.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

For Speaker

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.M.A.Kazmi, Sr.Adv.&Adv.Genl.,UP
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr.A.Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv
Mr.Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Impleader/Intervenor

Mr.Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Mohd.Shah Nawaz Hasan, Adv.
Miss Shabana Saifi, Adv.
Mr.Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Harish N.Salve, learned senior counsel for the petitioner
s in SLP(C)

3

Nos.4669/06 & 4671/06 commenced his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and concluded at 2.40

p.m. Thereafter Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in the
lead matter started in rejoinder and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter
Mr.Ashok

Desai, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in the lead matter argued in rejoinder
for about 15 minutes and thereafter Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior couns
el took

over him in rejoinder and argued for about 10 minutes, whereafter Mr.S.C
.Mishra,

learned senior counsel for the respondents in the lead matter argued an
d concluded,

when the Court rose for the day.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are at liberty to file written submissions, if any, by Friday the 19th
January, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(R.K. Dhawan)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master