

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.765 OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) No.4664/2006)

SRI RAJENDRA SINGH RANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI PRASAD MAURYA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.766 OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) NO. 4669 of 2006)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.767 OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) NO. 4671 of 2006)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.768 OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) NO. 4677 of 2006)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.769 OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) NO.6323 of 2006)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.770 OF 2007

(Arising out of SLP(C) NO.10497 of 2006)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.771 OF 2007

(Arising out of (C) NO.10498 of 2006)

Date: 14/02/2007 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

In SLP(C)4677

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.

IN SLP(C)4669&4771

Mr. E. R. Kumar, Adv., Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Rai, Adv., Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.,

Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.

Mr. D. P. Mohanty, Adv., Ms. Meekshi G., Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nakul Dubey, Adv.

Mr. G. V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Gupta, Adv.

2

Mr. S. K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Nos. 7, 8, 29 & 30

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

For Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Balasubramanian

Hon'ble

Mr.

Justice

P.K.

pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice,

nan,

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema, Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR Lakshma

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanian and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K.

Jain.

Leave granted.

The appeals filed by the 37 MLAs are dismissed and the appeal

filed by the writ petitioner is allowed in terms of the signed judgment. The

disqualified members will pay the costs of the writ petitioner,  
here and in

the High Court.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed below)